Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

min. typ. max. min. typ. max.
7.4 7.8 7.9 n/a 9.3 9.4
(0.291) (0.307) (0.311) (0.366) (0.370)
Tip mm (inches) Body Length Lead Pitch
min. typ. max. n/a 1.27
10.0 11.6 n/a (0.050)
(0.394) (0.457)
Adapter Dimensions
SO Plugs
SO Plugs are required to connect this adapter to the prototype.
They are available separately. The two most common plugs are
shown in the following chart. Other SO-Plugs will also mate with
this adapter, contact us if you want assistance matching plugs to
this adapter.
Plug Kit A B
PA-SOF-D420-xx 0.260" 0.420"
PA-SOF-D470-xx 0.240" 0.470"
Adapter Construction
The adapter is made up of 2 sub-assemblies. They assemble via
connectors making the adapter modular. This way the sub-
assemblies can be replaced when they wear out.
When disassembling the adapter take care not to bend the pins.
When reassembling the adapter note the pin 1 indicators to align
the parts correctly.
The following chart lists the adapters described by this datasheet
and their subassemblies.
Adapter Socket Board
PA-SOD-2808-28 28SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-24 24(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-20 20(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-18 18(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-16 16(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-14 14(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
PA-SOD-2808-08 08(28H)SD-08 2808SOD
Test Sockets
LSC # Style Mfgr/Pn
28SD-08 Lidded ZIF Enplas FP-28-1.27.08
xx(28H)SD-08 Lidded ZIF Enplas FP-xx(28H)-1.27.08